Listings are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed as an
endorsement of the subject of the listing or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as to
any finding or other matter in this listing, or as to any product covered by the listing.
Copyright © 2023 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.    Page 1 of 8
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-1732
Effective Date: May 2023
 This listing is subject to re-examination in one year.
www.icc-es-pmg.org | (800) 423-6587 | (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council®

shallow/entrance end of the pool with an imprint that
includes the words “Explore Industries USA, Inc.” the
model designation, a coded serial number and the
ICC-ES evaluation report number (ESR-1732).
A permanent sign, bearing the following statement,
must be attached to the pumping equipment:
Notice: The pool shell is designed to remain full of
water at all times. The shell may be damaged if the
water level is allowed to drop below the skimmer.
When appreciable draw-down is noticed or if it
becomes necessary to drain the pool, contact Leisure
Pools USA or its dealers for instructions.
A permanent label must be attached adjacent to the
above sign indicating the Explore Industries USA, Inc.
distributer’s name, address and telephone number.
6.2  The report holder’s contact information is the
following:
EXPLORE INDUSTRIES USA, INC dba LEISURE
POOLS, IMAGINE POOLS, AND AVIVA POOLS
2901 LEISURE ISLAND WAY
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37914
(865) 219-2880
ESR-1732 | Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 3 of 8
TABLE 1 – MODELS
Brand MODEL SIZE
MODEL
ABBREVIATION
LENGTH
(feet/inches)
WIDTH
(feet/inches)
MAX. DEPTH
(feet/inches)
CAPACITY
(gallons)
POOL
TYPE
AVIVA Apex 30 APEX091-300 30' 0" 15' 5" 6' 0" 11,025 O
AVIVA Apex 35 APEX107-350 35' 0" 15' 5" 6' 6" 13,947 O
AVIVA Apex 40 APEX122-400 40' 0" 15' 5" 6' 11" 17,069  O
AVIVA Chic 21 CHIC065-214 21' 4" 10' 6" 4' 11" 5,996  O
AVIVA Dynasty 26 DYNAS079-260 26' 0" 12' 6" 5' 9" 8,552  O
AVIVA Dynasty 30 DYNAS091-300 30' 0" 12' 6" 6' 1" 9,825  O
AVIVA Dynasty 35 DYNAS107-350 35' 0" 15' 5" 6' 2" 13,092  O
AVIVA Eden 27 EDEN084-276 27' 0" 15' 6" 5' 7" 6,826  O
AVIVA Eden 32 EDEN099-326 32' 0" 15' 1" 0' 0" 9,155  O
AVIVA Eden 37 EDEN113-370 36' 10" 16' 10" 6' 5" 12,181  O
AVIVA Intrigue 30 INTRI091-300 30' 0" 15' 5" 6' 0" 10,939  O
AVIVA Intrigue 35 INTRI107-350 35' 0" 15' 5" 6' 6" 14,851  O
AVIVA Intrigue 40 INTRI122-400 40' 0" 15' 5" 6' 11"  16,992  O
AVIVA Luxe 30 LUXE091-300 30' 0" 15' 5" 5' 10"  11,295  O
AVIVA Luxe 35 LUXE107-350 35' 0" 15' 5" 6' 2"  14,708  O
AVIVA Luxe 40 LUXE122-400 40' 0" 15' 5" 6' 6" 17,439  O
AVIVA Ovation  23 OVATI070-230 23' 0" 12' 6" 5' 4" 5,657  O
AVIVA Ovation  26 OVATI079-260 26' 0" 12' 6" 5' 7" 6,855  O
AVIVA Ovation  30 OVATI091-300 30' 0" 12' 6" 6' 11"  8,541  O
AVIVA Serene 27 SEREN084-276 27' 0" 14' 3" 5' 7"  6,887  O
AVIVA Serene 32 SEREN099-326 32' 0" 14' 9" 6' 1"    9,101  O
AVIVA Serene 37 SEREN113-370 37' 0" 16' 0" 6' 4"  12,889  O
AVIVA Triumph 26 TRIUM079-260 26' 0" 12' 6" 5' 7" 6,758  O
AVIVA Triumph 30 TRIUM091-300 30' 0" 12' 6" 6' 0" 8,445  O
AVIVA Vogue  30 VOGUE091-300 29' 11" 15' 5" 5' 10"  11,983  O
AVIVA Vogue  35 VOGUE107-350 35' 0" 15' 5" 6' 2"   15,158  O
AVIVA Vogue  40 VOGUE122-400 40' 0" 15' 5" 6' 6"  18,118  O
AVIVA Savu Spa Round N/A SAVU 7' 8" 7' 8" 3' 0" 598  O
AVIVA
Savu Spa Round
With Spillover N/A SAVUS 7' 8" 7' 8" 3' 0" 604  O
AVIVA Jewel Spa Square N/A JEWE 7' 3" 7' 3" 3' 2" 567  O
AVIVA
Jewel Spa Square